
United States Departn1ent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY. SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Keith McCutcheon 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
Route 1, Box 296-G3 
Hollywood, AL 35752 

Dear Keith, 

January 6, 1995 

Attached are the preliminary results of the December Goose Survey for your state. Please 
check the data for accuracy and completeness. If I do not hear from you by January 13, I 
will assume the data for your state are corn~ct. 

We appreciate your assistance in completing this survey. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 

attachment 

cc: Ron Freeman 
David Hayden 



United States Departn1ent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY- SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Richard Wells 
Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 451 
Jackson, MS 39205 

Dear Richard, 

January 6, 1995 

Attached are the preliminary results of the December Goose Survey for your state. Please 
check the data for accuracy and completeness. If I do not hear from you by January 13, I 
will assume the data are correct. 

We appreciate your assistance in completing this survey. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 

attachment 

cc: Ray Aycock 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: December 29, 1994 memorandum 
REPLY TO 

ATTN OF: Wildlife Management Office, FWS, Jackson, MS 

SUBJECT: Mid-December 1994 Goose Survey 

TO: 
Wildlife Management Biologist, FWS, Memphis, TN 

Below are the results of the annual mid-December All Goose Survey 
for Mississippi and Louisiana: 

Mississippi Mid-December All Goose Survey 

Zone Unit 

I 35 (Yazoo) 

II 10 (Noxubee) 
13 (Sardis) 

III Unsurveyed 

State Total 

Snow White-front 

27,400 2,100 

0 0 
4 5 

27,404 2,105 

Resident 
Migrant Canada Canada 

0 

100 
1,500 

1,600 

87 

729 
800 

1,616 

Louisiana Mid-December All Goose Survey 

I NW Louisiana (Unsurveyed) 

II Central & NE Louisiana 
Unit 11 

III SW Louisiana 
Unit 1 
Unit 2 
Unit 3 
Unit 4 
Unit 5 
Unit 6 
Unit 7 

395,000 

7,000 
12,500 
95,400 

6,500 
33,000 
49,100 
43,500 

White-front Canada 

44,600 

1,000 
1,000 

14,600 
600 
600 

14,600 
13,500 

Migrant Resident 

200 0 

0 0 
0 0 

300 0 
50 0 

0 0 
400 0 
400 0 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
(REV. 1-80) 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 
5010-114 

*U.S.GP0:1990·0·262·081/20165 
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ALABAMA - DECEMBER 12-16, 1994 GOOSE SURVEY 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION M1grants Res1dents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
Wheeler NWR 8,430 50 8,480 2,500 4 
Guntersville 0 825 825 0 0 

Reservoir 

ZONE TOTAL 8,430 875 9,305 2,500 4 

Zone II 
Eufaula NWR 0 502 502 14 0 

ZONE TOTAL 0 502 502 14 0 

Zone III 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 3 0 

Zone IV 
Choctaw NWR 0 0 0 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 

STATE TOTALS 8,430 1,377 9,807 2,517 4 



: MISSISSIPPI - DECEMBER 12-16, 1994 GOOSE SURVEY 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
35 Yazoo NWR 0 87 87 27,400 2,100 

ZONE TOTAL 0 87 87 27,400 2,100 

Zone II 
10 Noxubee NWR 100 729 829 0 0 
13 Sardis Reservoir 1,500 800 2,300 4 5 

ZONE TOTAL 1,600 1,529 3,129 4 5 

Zone III 
6 Mississippi Sound N 0 T s u R v E y E D 

STATE TOTALS 1,600 1,616 3,216 27,404 2,105 


