

United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 6, 1995

Mr. Keith McCutcheon Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Route 1, Box 296-G3 Hollywood, AL 35752

Dear Keith,

Attached are the preliminary results of the December Goose Survey for your state. Please check the data for accuracy and completeness. If I do not hear from you by January 13, I will assume the data for your state are correct.

We appreciate your assistance in completing this survey.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

attachment

cc: Ron Freeman

David Hayden



United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 6, 1995

Mr. Richard Wells Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation P.O. Box 451 Jackson, MS 39205

Dear Richard,

Attached are the preliminary results of the December Goose Survey for your state. Please check the data for accuracy and completeness. If I do not hear from you by **January 13**, I will assume the data are correct.

We appreciate your assistance in completing this survey.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

attachment

cc: Ray Aycock

memorandum

December 29, 1994

REPLY TO Wildlife Management Office, FWS, Jackson, MS

SUBJECT: Mid-December 1994 Goose Survey

To: Wildlife Management Biologist, FWS, Memphis, TN

Below are the results of the annual mid-December All Goose Survey for Mississippi and Louisiana:

Mississippi Mid-December All Goose Survey

				Resident			
<u>Zone</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Snow</u>	<u>White-front</u>	<u>Migrant Canada</u>	<u>Canada</u>		
I	35 (Yazoo)	27,400	2,100	0	87		
II	10 (Noxubee 13 (Sardis)	0 4	0 5	100 1,500	729 800		
III	Unsurveyed						
State	Total	27,404	2,105	1,600	1,616		

Louisiana Mid-December All Goose Survey

<u>Zone</u>		Snow	White-front	<u>Canada</u> <u>Migrant</u> <u>Reside</u>	
I	NW Louisiana (Unsurvey	red)			
II	Central & NE Louisiana Unit 11	395,000	44,600	200	0
III	SW Louisiana Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 4 Unit 5 Unit 6 Unit 7	7,000 12,500 95,400 6,500 33,000 49,100 43,500	1,000 1,000 14,600 600 600 14,600 13,500	0 0 300 50 0 400 400	0 0 0 0 0

ALABAMA - DECEMBER 12-16, 1994 GOOSE SURVEY

Canada

			White-		
LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	Fronted
Zone I Wheeler NWR Guntersville Reservoir	8,430 0	50 825	8,480 825	2,500 0	4 0
ZONE TOTAL	8,430	875	9,305	2,500	4
Zone II Eufaula NWR	0	502	502	14	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	502	502	14	0
Zone III					
ZONE TOTAL	0	0	0	3	0
Zone IV Choctaw NWR	0	0	0	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	0	0	0	0
STATE TOTALS	8,430	1,377	9,807	2,517	4

Canada

LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	White- Fronted
Zone I					
35 Yazoo NWR	0	87	87	27,400	2,100
ZONE TOTAL	0	87	87	27,400	2,100
Zone II		. <u>.</u>			
10 Noxubee NWR	100	729	829	0	0
13 Sardis Reservoir	1,500	800	2,300	4	5
ZONE TOTAL	1,600	1,529	3,129	4	5
Zone III					
6 Mississippi Sound	l N	O T S	U R V	E Y E	D
STATE TOTALS	1,600	1,616	3,216	27,404	2,105